

Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency

The Zagreb Stock Exchange

HINA

Company website

Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb

Security: KOEI-R-A
ISIN: HRKOEIRA0009

LEI: 74780000H0SHMRAW0I15 Home Member State: Croatia Regulated market segment: Official market of the Zagreb Stock

Exchange

Zagreb, September 17th 2020

## Notice on ZSE inquiry related to the volatility of the share price

Regarding recieved Inquiry of the Zagreb Stock Exchange dated September 17th 2020 on the existence of new or changed facts, considering that on September 17th 2020, the price of KONČAR – Electrical Industry Inc. (hereinafter: Company) share with ticker KOEI-R-A has changed - causing Volatility-Auction, our explanation is as follows:

After the announcement of the financial statements for the first half of 2020, the Company is not aware of any other circumstances or facts that affector could affect the price of its shares, listed on the market, and might arise from information already known to the public or which were previously reported to the Zagreb Stock Exchange.

We are at your disposal for any further information. Please contact us at: <a href="mailto:javne.objave@koncar.hr">javne.objave@koncar.hr</a>

KONČAR – Electrical Industry Inc.